
BEFORE THE UNITED STATES 

ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of ) 
~) 

Consolidated Edison Company ) 
of New York, Inc. ) 

(Indian Point Station, Unit No. 2) )

Docket No. 50-247

APPLICANT'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO THE TRANSCRIPT 

Applicant requests that the transcript of the 

hearing sessions held on May 17-19, 1972 in the above

captioned proceeding be corrected as follows: 

Page Line Delete Insert 

5001 12 need for NEPA 

5010 17 detail statement detailed statement 
is wrong.  

**5030 6 Appendix B Appendix D 

**5030 6 Paragraph B.2 Paragraph D.2 

*5034 16 (after "on") low 

*5040 13 the that 

5041 1 June 19th. July 19th, 

5041 2 Although and although 

5041 8 detail detailed 

5041 12 not right not ripe 

5041 12 be right be ripe 

*Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing 
Board. 8111050055 720703 

PDR ADOCK 05000247 
_T PDR 

**Statement of a party other than the Applicant.



- 2 -

Page 

5043 

5045 

5045 

*5047 

*5047 

*5047 

*5047 

*5047 

5048 

5049 

5049 

5096 

*5152 

***5159 

***5159 

*5160 

*5161 

**5176 

5190 

5202

Line 

15 

15 

21 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4.  

14 

1 

15 

6 

22 

5 

17 

14 

7 

11 

8 

18

*Statement of 
Board.  

**Statement of 

***Statement of

a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing 

a party other than the Applicant.  

H.K. Brill.

DeTete 

the absolutely 

.with 

leads 

effective delay 
and 

intent of 

criterion of 

conserved 

primary 

practicable.  

operate 

It is not evidence, 

may have 

do propose 

specificational 

.Construction.  

mix 

escalation 

request 

intentions 

other organizations 
and core

•Insert 

absolutely 

on 

leaves 

effect of delay 
in 

interest. Of 

criterion is 

served 

timely 

practicable to 
interpret.  

.to .operate 

It is not required, 

may not have 

do not propose 

specification 

Construction." 

make 

installation 

reply 

contentions 

regulations and laws 
of other



3 -

Page 

5202 

5214 

5215 

.5226 

5226 

5229 

**5229 

5236 

5248 

5252 

*5258 

5258 

5258 

5259 

5261 

5277

5278 

5281 

5300 

5301 

5302 

5367 

**5415

0
Line 

19 

19 

12 

8 

23 

2 

'12

Delete 

courts 

dependent 

pounds 

vertical pin 

moved 

road 

MR. SLOTTERBACK: 
What 

pen 

weight of 

A.P.I.S .E.  

promise 

you 

plied 

chute 

in 

experience 

MR. WHITEHOUSE: 

churn 

9321-S-1284 

vessel 

translated 

.01

Insert 

the courts 

depended 

tons 

vertical shim 

moves 

load 

Mr. Slotterback, 
what 

pin 

way 

.AISC 

premise 

(before "I") 
MR. SLOTTERBACK: 

it 

applied 

shoe 

than 

interference 

Mr. Whitehouse, 

search 

932 l-F-1284 

stress 

transmitted 

.001



-4-

Page 

**5452 

5453 

5457 

5458 

5459 

5460 

5460 

5460 

5461 

*5462 

5468 

5468 

5470 

5470 

5474 

5480 

5481 

**5489 

5490 

5491 

5492

Line 

19 

22 

23 

8 

7 

14 

16 

16 

13 

1 

13 

15, 

11 

13 

23 

17 

12 

2 

25 

16 

4

*Statement of 
:Board.  

**Statement of

a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing

a party, other than the Applicant.

Delete 

TROSTEN 

MR. ROISMAN: 

pressurized 

could 

Director of Licens
ing and the Director 
of 

grounds 

which an 

intentions 

curve.  

we have on 

discreetly 

been 

which asserted this.  

tool 

that is 

discreet 

stress, 

produces 

gest

control

Insert 

ROISMAN 

(before "and perpen
dicular") the valve 

pressurizer 

would 

Directorate of Licens
ing and the Directorate 
.of Regulatory 

ground 

which is an 

contentions 

curb 

we have after 

discretely 

asserted that this 

tube 

that which is 

discrete 

stress, analysis 

reduces 

gets 

controlled



- 5 -

*Page 

**5510 

5517 

**5518 

*5520 

5521 

5521 

5522 

5522 

5530 

**5532 

5534 

5535 

5536 

5536 

5536 

5536 

5536 

5537 

**5539

9

Line 

4.  

10 

2 

21 

11 

23 

5 

.10, 

11 

11 

12 

5 

.5 

6 

7 

8-10 

13 

22 

5

*Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing 
Board.  

**Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

Delete 

cusomter 

diffused 

deceived' 

safe 

tamped plate 

packed 

ran 

shoe 

horseshoeing or 
valley 

pade 

waya 

believe shown 

machine 

grouted 

held in, in 

So the cutting tool 
will not get the 
material and the 
material is stopped, 
and it continues 
something of that 
type.  

position 

rim 

repeat

'Insert 

customer 

minimum 

received 

save 

template 

backed 

run 

shim 

horseshoeing, 
ovalling, 

pad 

way 

..believe that is shown 

machining 

dogged 

held, in 

The object is to hold 
the material solidly 
enough to minimize the 
temporary distortion 
(spring) as the tool 
makes its cut.  

machine 

ring 

receipt .



-6-

Page 

5543 

**5543 

**5544 

5544 

5545 

5545 

5545 

5546 

5554 

5555 

5555 

5555 

5556 

5556 

5556 

5557 

5558 

-5586 

**5587 

5590 

5603 

*5639

Line 

4.  

7 

12 

20 

19 

21 

22 

3.  

20 

3 

7 

15 

4 

10 

15 

18 

8 

10 

23 

16 

24 

5

*Statement of 
Board.

Delete 

pertain 

shipment 

group 

group 

was

Insert 

attain 

shim plate 

grout 

grout 

were

removed relieved 

pans. pads 

hole holes 

SLOTTERBACK: BRANTING: 

SLOTTERBACK: BRANTING: 

SLOTTERBACK: BRANTING: 

SLOTTERBACK: BRANTING: 

SLOTTERBACK: BRANTING: 

SLOTTERBACK: BRANTING: 

SLOTTERBACK: BRANTING: 

writing written 

BRANTING: CUNNINGHAM: 

net about' 

tradition edition 

depths depth 

plan plant 

MR. SLOTTERBACK: .. Mr. Slotterback, 

a-member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing

**Statement of a party other than the Applicant.



0

Page 

5653 

5653 

5654 

5656 

5666 

5668 

5668 

5668 

5668 

*5669 

5670 

5670 

5672 

5674 

5675 

5676 

5677 

5677 

5722 

5727 

5745

Line 

21 

23 

13 

3 

6 

4 

9 

10 

11 

8 

1 

4 

17 

15 

10 

6 

14 

23 

11 

1 

1o

*Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing 
Board.

0

DeIete 

either from either 

proved 

therman extension 

which show 

can 

appearing 

in 

regulations for 

on the 

Board 

whereas 

forty-nine 

notes 

rationale 

presentation 

provided enough 

be 

if 

fine 

agencies.

Insert 

from-either 

prudent 

thermal expansion 

is shown 

cannot 

of hearing 

and 

regulations is for 

under 

Commission 

where as 

fifty 

notice 

rational 

position 

provided there is 
enough 

is 

with 

defined 

specifications.  

(before "nor") he



- .. . .. - .  

-8

Page Line Delete Insert 

.5749 11 the a 

5750 .5 that than 

Respectfully submitted, 

LEBOEUF, LAMB, LEIBY & MACRAE 
1821 Jefferson Place, N. W.  
Washington, D. C. 20036 

* By0 k ( 
Edward L. Cohen 

Counsel for Consolidated Edison 
Company of New York, Inc.  

Dated: July 3, 1972


