BEFORE THE UNITED STATES

ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of) ^	
)	
Consolidated Edison Company)	Docket No. 50-247
of New York, Inc.)	
(Indian Point Station, Unit No. 2)	·)	

APPLICANT'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO THE TRANSCRIPT

Applicant requests that the transcript of the hearing sessions held on May 17-19, 1972 in the above-captioned proceeding be corrected as follows:

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
5001	12	need for	NEPA
5010	17	detail statement	detailed statement is wrong.
** 5030	6	Appendix B	Appendix D
**5030	6	Paragraph B.2	Paragraph D.2
*5034	16		(after "on") low
*5040	13	the	that
5041	1	June 19th.	July 19th,
5041	2	Although	and although
5041	8	detail	detailed
5041	12	not right	not ripe
5041	12	be right	be ripe

^{*}Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board. 8111050055 720703 PDR ADOCK 05000247

^{**}Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
5043	15	the absolutely	absolutely
5045	15	with	on
5045	21	leads	leaves
*5047	1	effective delay and	effect of delay in
*5047	2	intent of	interest. Of
*5047	2	criterion of	criterion is
*5047	3	conserved	served
*5047	4	primary	timely
5048	14	practicable.	practicable to interpret.
5049	1	operate	to operate
5049	15	It is not evidence	e, It is not required,
5096	6	may have	may not have
*5152	22	do propose	do not propose
***5159	5	specificational	specification
***5159	17	Construction.	Construction."
*5160	14	mix	make
*5161	7	escalation	installation
**5176	11	request	reply
5190	8	intentions	contentions
5202	18	other organization and core	s regulations and laws of other

^{*}Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board.

^{**}Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

^{***}Statement of H.K. Brill.

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
5202	19	courts	the courts
5214	19	dependent	depended
5215	12	pounds	tons
5226	8	vertical pin	vertical shim
5226	23	moved	moves
5229	2 2	road	load
**5229	12	MR. SLOTTERBACK: What	Mr. Slotterback, what
5236	16	pen	pin
5248	16	weight of	way
5252	23	A.P.I.S.E.	AISC
*5258	2	promise	premise
5258	7		(before "I") MR. SLOTTERBACK:
5258	10	you	it
5259	1	plied	applied
5261	1	chute	shoe
5277	1	in	than
5278	2	experience	interference
5281	19	MR. WHITEHOUSE:	Mr. Whitehouse,
5300	. 21	churn	search
5301	2	9321-S-1284	9321-F-1284
5302	3	vessel	stress
5367	23	translated	transmitted
**5415	1	.01	•001

Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
**5452	19	TROSTEN	ROISMAN
5453	22		(before "and perpendicular") the valve
5457	23	MR. ROISMAN:	
5458	8	pressurized	pressurizer
5459	7	could	would
5460	14	Director of Licens- ing and the Director of	Directorate of Licens- ing and the Directorat of Regulatory
5460	16	grounds	ground
5460	16	which an	which is an
5461	13	intentions	contentions
*5462	1	curve	curb .
5468	13	we have on	we have after
5468	15	discreetly	discretely
5470	11	been	
5470	13	which asserted this	asserted that this
5474	23	tool	tube
5480	17	that is	that which is
5481	12	discreet	discrete
**5489	2	stress	stress analysis
5490	25	produces	reduces
5491	16	gest	gets
5492	4	control	controlled

^{*}Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board.

^{**}Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

	A. Control of the Con		
Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	<u>Insert</u>
**5510	4	cusomter	customer
5517	10	diffused	minimum
**5518	2	deceived	received
*5520	21	safe	save
5521	11	tamped plate	template
5521	23	packed	backed
5522	5	ran	run
5522	10	shoe	shim
5530	11	horseshoeing or valley	horseshoeing, ovalling,
**5532	11	pade	pad
5534	12	waya	way
5535	5	believe shown	believe that is shown
5536	5	machine	. machining
5536	6	grouted	dogged
5536	7	held in, in	held, in
5536	8-10	So the cutting tool will not get the material and the material is stopped, and it continues something of that type.	The object is to hold the material solidly enough to minimize the temporary distortion (spring) as the tool makes its cut.
5536	13	position	machine
5537	22	rim	ring
**5539	5	repeat	receipt
•			

^{*}Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board.

^{**}Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
5543	4	pertain	attain
**5543	7	shipment	shim plate
**5544	12	group	grout
5544	20	group	grout
5545	19	was	were
5545	21	removed	relieved
5545	22	pans	pads
5546	3	hole	holes
5554	20	SLOTTERBACK:	BRANTING:
5555	3	SLOTTERBACK:	BRANTING:
5555	7	SLOTTERBACK:	BRANTING:
5555	15	SLOTTERBACK:	. BRANTING:
5556	4	SLOTTERBACK:	BRANTING:
5556	10	SLOTTERBACK:	BRANTING:
5556	15	SLOTTERBACK:	BRANTING:
5557	18	writing	written
5558	8	BRANTING:	CUNNINGHAM:
5586	10	net	about
**5587	23	tradition	edition
5590	16	depths	depth
5603	24	plan	plant
*5639	5	MR. SLOTTERBACK:	Mr. Slotterback,
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

^{*}Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board.

^{**}Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

Page	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
5653	21	either from either	from either
5653	23	proved	prudent
5654	13	therman extension	thermal expansion
5656	3	which show	is shown
5666	6	can	cannot
5668	4	appearing	of hearing
5668	9	in	and
5668	10	regulations for	regulations is for
5668	11	on the	under
*5669	8	Board	Commission
5670	1	whereas	where as
5670	4	forty-nine	fifty
5672	17	notes	notice
5674	15	rationale	rational
5675	10	presentation	position
5676	6	provided enough	provided there is enough
5677	14	be	is
5677	23	if	with
5722	11	fine	defined
5727	1	agencies.	specifications.
5745	10		(before "nor") he

^{*}Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board.

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>		<u>Insert</u>
5749	11	the	æ .	a
5750	5	that		than

Respectfully submitted,

LEBOEUF, LAMB, LEIBY & MACRAE 1821 Jefferson Place, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Bv

Edward L. Cohen

Counsel for Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.

Dated: July 3, 1972